- The number of students who receive support from the central 

restaurant approximately 9000 (Nine thousand  students) , from 

1/1/2024 - 31/12/2024 

-  The number of the Liberal Front that preceded it in the university 

cities was approximately 1224792 (One million two hundred and 

twenty-four thousand seven hundred and ninety--two meals) , from 

1/1/2024 – 31/12/2024   

- The number of voluntary food vouchers in the academic year (2024-

2025) is approximately 1184165 meals is approximately one million 

one hundred eighty-four thousand one hundred sixty-five meals    .